

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006962 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US 12
 JANTZ ROAD -
 CONSTRUCT FRONTAGE RD.
 05Y004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-43.48 %			13.04 %
			23,000.00	13,000.00	-10,000.00	26,000.00	3,000.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION							
		L.S.			-69.07 %			-48.45 %
			9,700.00	3,000.00	-6,700.00	5,000.00	-4,700.00	
GRADING								
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	9590.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	4.2000	5.00 %	
			38,360.00	47,950.00	9,590.00	40,278.00	1,918.00	
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	425.0000	C.Y.	0.5000	1.5000	200.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	
			212.50	637.50	425.00	212.50	0.00	
DRAINAGE								
5	INFILTRATION TRENCH							
	470.0000	L.F.	85.0000	66.0000	-22.35 %	77.2100	-9.16 %	
			39,950.00	31,020.00	-8,930.00	36,288.70	-3,661.30	
STORM SEWER								
6	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	15.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	695.0000	-30.50 %	646.1200	-35.39 %	
			15,000.00	10,425.00	-4,575.00	9,691.80	-5,308.20	
7	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 WITH MANHOLE RING AND COVER							
	7.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,750.0000	34.62 %	1,663.1000	27.93 %	
			9,100.00	12,250.00	3,150.00	11,641.70	2,541.70	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006962 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US 12
 JANTZ ROAD -
 CONSTRUCT FRONTAGE RD.
 05Y004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STORM SEWER								
8	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 390.0000	L.F.	25.0000 9,750.00	16.5500 6,454.50	-33.80 % -3,295.50	16.8300 6,563.70	-32.68 % -3,186.30	
SURFACING								
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4750.0000	TON	8.2500 39,187.50	10.7000 50,825.00	29.70 % 11,637.50	9.5000 45,125.00	15.15 % 5,937.50	
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 2670.0000	TON	8.7500 23,362.50	10.7000 28,569.00	22.29 % 5,206.50	9.5000 25,365.00	8.57 % 2,002.50	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		2,270.00	2,270.00	0.00 %	2,270.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
12	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 2270.0000	TON	31.7000 71,959.00	36.0000 81,720.00	13.56 % 9,761.00	33.0000 74,910.00	4.10 % 2,951.00	
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		910.00	910.00	0.00 %	910.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
14	ESC LEAD 4.0000	DAY	200.0000 800.00	100.0000 400.00	-50.00 % -400.00	160.0000 640.00	-20.00 % -160.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006962 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US 12
 JANTZ ROAD -
 CONSTRUCT FRONTAGE RD.
 05Y004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	2.7000	ACRE	1,000.0000	1,332.0000	33.20 %	1,095.0000	9.50 %	
			2,700.00	3,596.40	896.40	2,956.50	256.50	
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE WASTE SITE							
	4.4000	ACRE	1,000.0000	1,332.0000	33.20 %	1,095.0000	9.50 %	
			4,400.00	5,860.80	1,460.80	4,818.00	418.00	
17	PAM							
	9.1000	ACRE	135.0000	142.0000	5.19 %	200.0000	48.15 %	
			1,228.50	1,292.20	63.70	1,820.00	591.50	
18	PAM - SITE WASTE SITE							
	13.2000	ACRE	135.0000	142.0000	5.19 %	200.0000	48.15 %	
			1,782.00	1,874.40	92.40	2,640.00	858.00	
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.							
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC								
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	4290.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.8000	-22.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			42,900.00	33,462.00	-9,438.00	34,320.00	-8,580.00	
21	PAINT LINE							
	6990.0000	L.F.	0.0800	0.1500	87.50 %	0.1500	87.50 %	
			559.20	1,048.50	489.30	1,048.50	489.30	
22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	522.0000	S.F.	5.0000	3.2200	-35.60 %	3.2200	-35.60 %	
			2,610.00	1,680.84	-929.16	1,680.84	-929.16	
23	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	53.5000	L.F.	7.0000	3.5000	-50.00 %	3.5000	-50.00 %	
			374.50	187.25	-187.25	187.25	-187.25	
24	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			32.81 %		32.81 %	
			3,200.00	4,250.00	1,050.00	4,250.00	1,050.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006962 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US 12
 JANTZ ROAD -
 CONSTRUCT FRONTAGE RD.
 05Y004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			48.33 %			48.33 %
			4,500.00	6,675.00	2,175.00	6,675.00	2,175.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
26	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	1134.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	2.0000	-71.43 %	8.2400	17.71 %	
			7,938.00	2,268.00	-5,670.00	9,344.16	1,406.16	
27	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	4935.0000	S.F.	1.5000	0.2500	-83.33 %	0.0500	-96.67 %	
			7,402.50	1,233.75	-6,168.75	246.75	-7,155.75	
28	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	1517.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	23.0000	-8.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	
			37,925.00	34,891.00	-3,034.00	33,374.00	-4,551.00	
29	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1M							
	140.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	27.0000	-22.86 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	
			4,900.00	3,780.00	-1,120.00	4,200.00	-700.00	
30	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A							
	2.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	1,000.0000	-37.50 %	1,800.0000	12.50 %	
			3,200.00	2,000.00	-1,200.00	3,600.00	400.00	
31	STEEL PIPE FOR CASING 18 IN. DIAM.							
	80.0000	L.F.	50.0000	86.0000	72.00 %	99.3100	98.62 %	
			4,000.00	6,880.00	2,880.00	7,944.80	3,944.80	
32	PVC PIPE FOR CASING 6 IN. DIAM.							
	80.0000	L.F.	15.0000	19.0000	26.67 %	15.1000	0.67 %	
			1,200.00	1,520.00	320.00	1,208.00	8.00	
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/12/2005

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:50

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006962 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US 12
 JANTZ ROAD -
 CONSTRUCT FRONTAGE RD.
 05Y004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
35	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
36	SPCC PLAN				-50.00 %			-50.00 %
		L.S.			-500.00	500.00		-500.00
			1,000.00	500.00				
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$418,885.20</u>	<u>\$405,935.14</u>	-3.09%	<u>\$409,214.20</u>		-2.31%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$418,885.20</u>	<u>\$405,935.14</u>	-3.09%	<u>\$409,214.20</u>		-2.31%